Stephanie Dittbern

Costume and Properties Designer and Artisan

COSTUME DESIGN
The Sound of Music

The Boys in the Band
The Song of Summer
Songs for a New World
Born in East Berlin
Vampire Christmas
Killgallen/Jones
Rapture, Blister, Burn

PROPERTIES DESIGN (selected)

The Paper Dreams of Harry Chin
Water by the Spoonful

Twelfth Night

Starting Here, Starting Now

Shoot Me When...

Born in East Berlin

The Daughters

American Hero

A White Girl’s Guide to International Terrorism
When We Were Young and Unafraid
graveyard shift

Uncle Vanya

Good. Better. Best. Bested.
Tinderella

Timon of Athens*

Hooded, or Being Black for Dummies
MacBitch

Kurt Vonnegut's Mother Night

Isaac's Eye

Hillbarn Theatre

Pacifica Spindrift Players
San Francisco Playhouse
San Francisco Playhouse
SFPH Sandbox

EXIT Theatre

EXIT Theatre

Custom Made Theatre Co.

San Francisco Playhouse
San Francisco Playhouse
San Francisco Playhouse
San Francisco Playhouse
San Francisco Playhouse
SFPH Sandbox

SFPH Sandbox

Custom Made Theatre Co.

SFPH Sandbox

Custom Made Theatre Co.

SFPH Sandbox
Cutting Ball Theater

Custom Made Theatre Co.
Custom Made Theatre Co.

Cutting Ball Theater

Custom Made Theatre Co.

Breadbox Theatre

Custom Made Theatre Co.
Custom Made Theatre Co.

*TBA Award Nominee Outstanding Properties Design, Tier 2

EXPERIENCE
San Francisco Playhouse, San Francisco, CA

— Props and Costume Supervisor JANUARY 2022 - JULY 2022
— COVID Compliance Officer APRIL 2021 - JULY 2022

dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.

dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.
dir.

dir

Foster Clty, CA

Rochester, NH
stephaniedittbern.com
theatricalspud@gmail.com

Dennis Lickteig

Lauren Burgat

Bill English

Bill English

Bill English

Alejandro Emmanuel Torres
Ellery Schaar

Leah Abrams

Jeffrey Lo

Denise Blasor
Susi Damilano
Susi Damilano & Nicole Helfer
Susi Damilano
Bill English
Jessica Holt

Allie Moss
Morgen Green
Tracy Ward
Melissa Crespo
Paige Rogers
Lauren English
Ken Savage

Rob Melrose

Lisa Marie Rollins
Ariel Craft

Brian Katz

. Oren Stevens

EDUCATION

Plymouth State University, Plymouth, NH

— BA Theatre Arts: Theatrical Design/Technology
MAY 2014

— Production Assistant JULY 2017 - NOVEMBER 2021

— Wardrobe Assistant SEPTEMBER 2015 - JANUARY 2022
— Technical Design Intern FEBRUARY 2015 - MAY 2015

DEC 201

Custom Made Theatre Co., San Francisco, CA
— Resident Props Designer AUGUST 2017 - JULY 2019

Caiiada College, Redwood City, CA
— AS Fashion: Theatre Costuming

2023
2023
2021
2020
2020
2018
2017
2016

2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017

2017



