Stephanie Dittbern

Costume and Properties Designer and Artisan

Rochester, NH stephaniedittbern.com

Foster Clty, CA

2023

stephaniedittbern.com theatricalspud@gmail.com

dir. Dennis Lickteig

~	~~	 46	DEC	
	1	 /1 ┣	11-	IGN

The Sound of Music

The Sound of Music	Hillbarii Tileatre	dif. Delinis Lickteig	2023
The Boys in the Band	Pacifica Spindrift Players	dir. Lauren Burgat	2023
The Song of Summer	San Francisco Playhouse	dir. Bill English	2021
Songs for a New World	San Francisco Playhouse	dir. Bill English	2020
Born in East Berlin	SFPH Sandbox	dir. Bill English	2020
Vampire Christmas	EXIT Theatre	dir. Alejandro Emmanuel Torres	2018
Killgallen/Jones	EXIT Theatre	dir. Ellery Schaar	2017
Rapture, Blister, Burn	Custom Made Theatre Co.	dir. Leah Abrams	2016
PROPERTIES DESIGN (selected)			
The Paper Dreams of Harry Chin	San Francisco Playhouse	dir. Jeffrey Lo	2022
Water by the Spoonful	San Francisco Playhouse	dir. Denise Blasor	2022
Twelfth Night	San Francisco Playhouse	dir. Susi Damilano	2021
Starting Here, Starting Now	San Francisco Playhouse	dir. Susi Damilano & Nicole Helfer	2021
Shoot Me When	San Francisco Playhouse	dir. Susi Damilano	2021
Born in East Berlin	SFPH Sandbox	dir. Bill English	2020
The Daughters	SFPH Sandbox	dir. Jessica Holt	2019
American Hero	Custom Made Theatre Co.	dir. Allie Moss	2019
A White Girl's Guide to International Terrorism	SFPH Sandbox	dir. Morgen Green	2019
When We Were Young and Unafraid	Custom Made Theatre Co.	dir. Tracy Ward	2019
graveyard shift	SFPH Sandbox	dir. Melissa Crespo	2018
Uncle Vanya	Cutting Ball Theater	dir. Paige Rogers	2018
Good. Better. Best. Bested.	Custom Made Theatre Co.	dir. Lauren English	2018
Tinderella	Custom Made Theatre Co.	dir. Ken Savage	2018
Timon of Athens*	Cutting Ball Theater	dir. Rob Melrose	2018
Hooded, or Being Black for Dummies	Custom Made Theatre Co.	dir. Lisa Marie Rollins	2018
MacBitch	Breadbox Theatre	dir. Ariel Craft	2017
Kurt Vonnegut's Mother Night	Custom Made Theatre Co.	dir. Brian Katz	2017
Isaac's Eye	Custom Made Theatre Co.	dir. Oren Stevens	2017

Hillbarn Theatre

EXPERIENCE

San Francisco Playhouse, San Francisco, CA

- Props and Costume Supervisor JANUARY 2022 JULY 2022
- COVID Compliance Officer APRIL 2021 JULY 2022
- Production Assistant JULY 2017 NOVEMBER 2021
- Wardrobe Assistant SEPTEMBER 2015 JANUARY 2022
- Technical Design Intern FEBRUARY 2015 MAY 2015

Custom Made Theatre Co., San Francisco, CA

— Resident Props Designer AUGUST 2017 - JULY 2019

EDUCATION

Plymouth State University, Plymouth, NH
— BA Theatre Arts: Theatrical Design/Technology
MAY 2014

Cañada College, Redwood City, CA

— AS Fashion: Theatre Costuming

DEC 2011

^{*}TBA Award Nominee Outstanding Properties Design, Tier 2